

## Product Specification (September 2016)

<b>Wafer Paper A4 (210 x 297 mm)</b>	
<b>Product ID( Codigo)</b>	TP025
<b>Description/ Descripcion</b>	Wafer Paper, A4, 25 sheets/ Papel Oblea A4 25 hojas
<b>Product Purpose/ Uso</b>	Edible Paper for printing/ Papel comestible para imprimir

<b>Wafer Paper Premium A4 (210 x 297 mm)</b>	
<b>Product Code/ Codigo</b>	TP026
<b>Description/ Descripcion</b>	Wafer Paper Premium, A4, 25 sheets/ Papel Oblea A4 25 hojas
<b>Product Purpose/ Uso</b>	Edible Paper for printing/ Papel comestible para imprimir

<b>Ingredients/ Ingredientes according to EU Reg. 1169/2011</b>		
Ingredient	E-No.	Function
Potato starch/ La fécula de patata	-	-
Water/ Agua	-	-
Olive Oil/ Aceite de Oliva	-	-

<b>Nutritional information per 100g/ Información nutricional por 100g</b>	
Energy/ Energía	1589 kJ / 380 kcal
Fat/ Grasa	3 g
of which / Del Cual	
- Saturated / saturado	0.4 g
- Monounsaturated/ monoinsaturadas	2.3 g
- Polyunsaturated/ poliinsaturado	0.3 g
Carbohydrate / carbohidrato	88.1 g
of which/ Del Cual	
- starches/ almidón	88.1 g
Fibre/ fibre	0 g
Protein/ Proteina	0.1 g
Salt/ Sal	0 g

<b>Microbiological specifications / especificaciones microbiológicas</b>	
Total count/ Total	<1000 cfu/g
Enterobacteriaceae/	<100 cfu/g
Yeast and moulds / Molde Y levadura	<100 cfu/g
Bacillus cereus	<100 cfu/g
Staphylococcus aureus	<100 cfu/g
Listeria monocytogenes	<100 cfu/g
Salmonella	negative in 25 g

<b>Allergen information according to EU Reg. 1169/2011 / Información sobre alérgenos según EU reg. 1169/2011</b>	
This product contains / Este producto contiene	Yes/No Sí/ No
Gluten cross contamination / Contaminación cruzada gluten	No
and products thereof	
Crustaceans, Shellfish /Crustáceos, mariscos	No
and products thereof	
Eggs / Huevos	No
and products thereof	
Fish / Pescado	No
and products thereof	
Peanut / Cacahuètes	No
and products thereof	
Soy/ Soja	No
and products thereof	
Lactose / Lactosa	No
and products thereof	
Nuts cross contamination /Contaminación cruzada Nueces *	No
and products thereof	
Lupin	No
and products thereof	
Molluscs	No
and products thereof	
Celery / Apio	No
and products thereof	
Mustard / Mostaza	No
and products thereof	
Sesame / Sésamo	No
and products thereof	
SO <sub>2</sub> , sulphite	No
> 10 mg/kg	

<b>GMO Information/ Informacion GMO</b>	
Treatments / Tratamientos	Yes/No Sí/ No
Genetically modified / Genéticamente modificado	No
From GM source / De origen GM	No

<b>Packing Information / Informacion embalaje</b>		
	TP025	TP026
Quantity per box / Cantidad por caja	25 sheets	30 sheets
Primary packaging / Envase principal	Plastic bag/ Bolsa de plastico	
Secondary packaging / Envase secundario	cardboard box / Caja de carton	
Storage conditions / Condiciones de almacenaje	Cool, dry place away from direct sunlight / Lugar fresco y seco lejos de la luz solar directa	
Product Shelf Life / Vida Útil	12 months from date of production/ 12meses dedes fecha de fabricacion	

**This product is FDA approved and kosher.**

**Este producto está aprobado por la FDA.**

**This product is vegan and gluten free.**

**Este Producto es apartado para veganos y es**

**libre de Gluten**